ARKANSAS SENATE
93rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2021

Amendment Form
JBC 3-11-2021 (1)

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 68
AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSFORMATION AND SHARED SERVICES APPROPRIATION
FOR THE 2021-2022 FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill 68

Amend Senate Bill No. 68 as originally introduced:
Page 3, line 5, delete "2" and substitute "1"
AND

Page 3, delete line 15 in its entirety and insert the following:

"(23)  AQ98C FISCAL SUPPORT SPECIALIST 1 CRADE_GSO4"
AND

Page 3, line 16, delete "25" and substitute "23"

AND

Page 3, line 26, delete "$1,646,510" and substitute "$1,521,448"

AND

Page 3, line 27, delete "514,475" and substitute "474,948"

AND

Page 3, line 34, delete " $3,160,985" and substitute " $2,996,396"

Page 4, delete line 21 in its entirety and insert the following:

MHNAINANN 552050 - 03-11-2021 10:00:09 Page 1 of 3



Page 4, line 28, delete "3" and substitute "2"
AND

Page 4, line 29, delete "18" and substitute "17"
AND

Page 4, line 33, delete "2" and substitute "1"

AND

Page 4, delete line 36 in its entirety and insert the following:

Page 5, line 1, delete "9" and substitute "7"

AND

Page 5, line 3, delete "14" and substitute "13"

AND

Page 5, line 5, delete "15" and substitute "14"

AND

Page 5, line 8, delete "6" and substitute "4"

AND

Page 5, line 11, delete "8" and substitute "6"

AND

Page 5, line 12, delete "146" and substitute "133"

AND

Page 5, line 34, delete "$4,176,992" and substitute "$3,904,160"
AND

Page 5, line 36, delete "1,354,534" and substitute "1,254,064"
AND

Page 6, line 7, delete " $5,995,638" and substitute " $5,622,336"

JAP040 - 03-11-2021 10:00:09 Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill 68 Page 2 of 3



AND
Page
AND
Page
AND
Page
AND
Page
AND
Page
AND
Page
AND
Page
AND
Page
AND

Page

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and

6,

7,

7,

7,

7,

7,

7,

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

19, delete "$1,483,702" and substitute "$1,375,237"

20, delete

28, delete

4, delete "$892,790" and substitute "$824,230"

"503,956" and substitute "462,842"

" $3,180,919" and substitute "

$3,031,340"

6, delete "344,675" and substitute "318,127"

15, delete

26, delete

28, delete

35, delete

By: Joint Budget Committee
JAP/JAP - 03-11-2021 10:00:09

JAP040

JAP040 - 03-11-2021 10:00:09

" $4,500,187" and substitute "

$4,405,079"

"$677,529" and substitute "$651,495"

"258,612" and substitute "247,232"

" $1,444,746" and substitute "

$1,407,332".

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill 68

Secretary

Page 3 of 3



	StartAmendment
	BillEnd
	AmendmentEnd
	EndAmendmentText

